western Railway Company, for railroad purposes, all or any
portion of the following described real estate situate in Scott
County, Minnesota, to-wit:

All that part of the east half of the south-
east quarter (EVa SE^4) of section eight (8)
township one hundred fifteen (115) north,
range twenty-one (21) west, described as
follows:
Beginning at the intersection of the north-
westerly right of way line of the Chicago
and Northwestern Railway Company with
the east line of said section eight (8); thence
run southwesterly along said railroad com-